

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H00000048502 9)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

то:	Division Fax Numb	n of Cor Der	pc I	orations (850)922-4003	
From	Account	Name Number	:	FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, 071001002335 (305)599-0839	INC.

Fax Number

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

; (305)716-0346

PEN SOFTWARE COMPANY, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electropic Filing Menus

Corporate Filing

Public Access blelp

FECTIVE DATE



** · -----

Π

00 SE

8

AM 9:

ۍ

0

NM 8:

 $\overline{\sim}$

NT O



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 13, 2000

FAS-T CORP. AGENT, INC.

1

SUBJECT: PEN SOFTWARE COMPANY, LLC REF: W0000022487

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet \sim

The address in Article III is incomplete.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H00000048502 Letter Number: 900A00048507 18 AH 9:55

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

E00000048502 9

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pen Software Company, LLC

ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Pen Software Company, LLC

ARTICLE II

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

PeN Software Company, LLC 4702 Southwest 74th avenue Suite 101 Miami, Florida 33155

ARTICLE III.

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Michael G. Joyce, Esg. Gables Waterway Executive Center 1390 South Dixie Highway Suite 1108 CORAL GABLES FL 33146.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stared limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I 7 SEP 18 AM 9: 53 am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.,

Registered Agent s Signature

The Pen Software Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

Article IV

G. Joyce

Michael

Article V

The PeN Network Software Company, LLC existence shall begin effective 12 Sept 2000.

Heary Hamman, Organizer of the Company

(In accordance with section 605.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

EDATE

E00000048502 9